

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mrs J Ogborn BETWEEN AND

Respondent Eli Lilly & Company Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

HELD AT Birmingham ON 24 February 2020

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE GASKELL

Representation

For the Claimant: Ms E Hodgetts (Counsel)
For Respondent: Mr C Ludlow (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The parties having reached terms of settlement: By the consent of the parties, the judgment of the tribunal is that:

The claim is dismissed upon being withdrawn by the claimant.

Signed by: Employment Judge Gaskell

Signed on: 24 February 2020